BB740

o

B

X
=
©

of the Sunbury Tsleand Park biridge was read; and upon a motion of Weltz
and seconded by Hollenbach, so ordered.

Bids for the run coverage job, were again discussed, and upon a motion
of JSkelly Secondedby Weltz, it was brought upon the table for action.a
Motion of Hdollenbach seconded by Sanders to the effeét that the property
owner be & ssessed at the rate of $5.00 per foot, on both sides of the
run be mArde, in as much as the Catholic Church owns both sides of the
propverty it will be assessed at the rate of ‘$10.00 per foot; upon a vote

it was so ordered. Penn Selin Construction Comneny was awareded the

- contract at their bid of & 3365.00, complete job, not to include top soil

b 3
and seeding. fenn-~elin Construction o. to wait untill an easemzant from
the .property owner ,was recieved by our solicitor before commencing work.
~ A discussion was then had,concerning the run which is open from

Whe=atly =venue to Queen street, which had been the cause of severe critism

At a recent heavy rain, Wichemsls stated that his men had hauled a truck

load and ahalf, -of debris, from the stream bed,after the hagh rain, had
subsided, he stated that the cause of the blockage was an iron fence and

a gate”which ahd been placed over the outlet of the stream,at the Queen Xk
street end, by James Croninger, whogse property adoins the stram at that
point,otherwise the water would have run off with little or no trouble.
Mr.Gronninger who was present;was advised to remove the obstruction by the
Solicitor. William Hollenbech, theh stated that he had been contacted by
Russéll Haddon,regarding a water condition,in front of his home on "~ter
ﬂgreet, The M~yor was present and he stated that he had been out in front
of the residence in question, when the water was still very high,several
solutions were offered,such as a change in grade and 4 new pipe line over
the Haddon property, no action was taken. Waltz then stated that he had
been reoussted by the Number 1 fire Comp2ny, to have permission granted
them, to have the Electric wiring system changed as recommended by the
P.P.&.L.Co; representatives, upon a motion of Skelly seconded by 3°nders,
upon a vote this permission was granted. We2ltz then stzted that a man from
the Gomewell Fire &l~rm “Yompany, had been in town, and inspected the
possibility of attaching Two more horns to the present system,in order
that firemen living in other parts of the town could hear an alarm, it was
the decision of the Gamewell man, that this wes not feasable, and he agreed

to furnish a plan which would be more satisfactory. penn= power “gLight

Co. has made :srrangements to re-place a Street Light, from it present

location on Lower King stree , to Villa-Vista section,



280

where 4arr y Forrey, had reguested a light be placed. aApproved by a
motion of Hollenbach,seconded by W=1ltz,so ordered.

The following bills were then read,for the Sewer Account,Central
Penn= 0il Yo. 7.10, Houtz Printing 4.50, North'd Ww-ter Co 46.92, aAndrew s
Hdwe Co 20.00, Centr=l B uilderw 42.64, Penna G=2s & Water 3.87, P.P.&.L.Cr
42.44, Porter Welding Co 1.50, Borough General Account 481.43.+0t=1$651.4
The following bills were read, and upon amotion of oSkelley seconded by
Hollenbach ordered paid,Tim Nrumheller 40.00, Jerry Eright 50.00,R2dio

Communications 70.00,Bell Telephone Co. 28.10, P.P.&.L.Co 615.55,B.% . Weiric

:BO;OO, C.F.Foultz 56.88,C2rl Bird Jr. 47.25,B=ums ~porting “Yoods 542.36,

# 1 Fire C0,1.00,J.F.Snyder 48.80,5tandard Elect. iime Clock Co 36.00
Sunbury Vouth & Community Centre 190.48, Nertz Motor Co 62.09,W.&.S.Distr-
ibutors 42.00,J.W.Ruch &.50,E.F.Pfeiffer 37.00,Harter's Alignment Serv.

19.80,Withholding 293.80,Middle Creek Paving 954.00,Simington Brothers

.252.00,Garbar Fauipment Co 879.,0,Mentz & Grugan 13.950,Medical & Surgical

Centre 39.00,Highway 3upnly Co. 578.68.Total $3479.29.

No further business , motion .to adjourn 3=nders 3kelly, so ordered

) e A = ';_ijv

Ve LNy _—
N A - Adging Presideat |
Jecretary. ' ‘


Mindy
Line

Mindy
Line


<H
T
e

281

Northumberland P=.

August 25th,1966

A [PEOTAL MEETING of the Northumberland B-orough Council was

held thisevening: with the following members present: President
Zimmerman Aceto, Brown, Sanders Skelley Waltz 4bsent Hackenberg,
Hollenbach and Lewis.
The purpose of the special meeting was to comsult with xk
"

the Plenning Commission "™ on the proposed extension of the Borough
Sewer System, in the Vill=e Vista and Troxell Addition section of the
Borough.

Fresent from the Planiing “ommission, were 3abo, Taute, ansoloma,
Singer. Also present were M=oyor Fister, Borough Foreman Kichaels
and Solicitor Steele.

The mceting openéd with the reading of all correspondence
to date, with the Michael Baker Company.

A general discussion was then had, concerning various phases
of the proposed plan, as received from Michsel Boker Company; it was
after considerable discussion, agreed, to allow the "Planning Commission
time, to evakuate the various alternate nvplans. and to recommend to
Council, their findings. The print was left, in the hands of 3=abo,

for their continued persuance.

4 motion of sceto,seconded by Brown, to adjourn was then made,

upon a vote it was so ordered.

./ , .

FPresident council
\ A T

Borough secretary,


Mindy
Line

Mindy
Line


287

Northumberl=nd Pa.

September 6th,1966/

L 4

A regularly scheduled meeting of the Northumberland EBorough
Council,was held this evening; with the following members present:
President Zimmerman, Aceto, Heackenterg, Hollenbach, Lewis,Skelley,
Sanders and Waltz.

The mee ting was opened with a prayer, by Lewis, for guidance
and understanding; in coming to any decisions.

Minutes of the last regular and 3veci=sl meeting of the
Gouncil were not read, in order to save time, upon a motion of
gsnders seconded by Hollenbach, so ordered.

Communications were reczived from the following scources,
C=avpital Blue Cross, Washington National Insurance,Department of
Highways; Institute of Municipal Y overnment,Z.H.Confsir Senator,
Mrs. Jennie Lieffenderfer, and the Nor thumberland Planning Commission,

The followirg reports were then read, and upon a motion of
W&1lt” seconded by S=nders ordered accepted and filed, as follows;
Board of Health, Complsints received and absted 4, X-Ray Cards 1,
Inspvections 4, Licence issued 1, Fee collected %1.00, lhe Police
repor ted for the moth of august 87 cails answereed, 9 accldents
investigated, 3 hit and rum, 6 motor code arrests, Meter Fines $79.00.
votor Code 15,00 total $94.00,J.F.Snyder revorted the collection of
8021.48,The Borough treasurer reported for the Jewer Account as
follows; Devosits 105.00. For the»Borough General Account the following
F.Nichael phone,1.00, Tom W=lker License 1.66,bon=1d Treon 8802.53,
R.S.Whitmer Fines 140.00, Hsarold Hessler 377.00, J.F.Snyder 8021.48,
M.E.Weidner 87.00, No 1. €o=l Lill 1965-66- 259.15,Rea & Derrick 5.00,
Ralph *osencrans 5.00, a.T.Raker 38.50, andrews Hdwe 10.00, William
Feaster 88.04, County Treasurer 177.33, Penn= G=s Co 5.00,Robert Fisl
5.00,Clementine Clark, 19.60, John Wadeck 5,00, 3ewer R venue Acct
422.78, F.Kury Map 1.00, Anthony IeFevre 5,00.Tot-1 18,817,19.

aceto, then proceeded to explain the letter which had been

read, concerning the proposed sewer extension, cnd the equipment in
thie park, he stated that it was the Planning “ommissions intention, to
engage an enginser, to mske a study of the proposed project and to
report his recommendstions to them, in the near future, also; stated

that he thought that any further work in the park should weait untill
A report was received from the relative to the above.



BBB740

283

W~1ltz, stated that he had been contacted by Cummings, who stated
that the batteries of the Fire Alarm *ystem were becoming weak,and he
recommendel the purchase of 10 sets of 3 each,to replace the o0ld ones;
upon a motiln of Hollenbesch seconded by S=nder's these batteries were
to be ordered, unon a vote it wes approved; Waltz =sked council to
approve a request from the P.P.&.L.Co ,for approval, of the moving a
pole,at the Rea % Merrick Plamt, this was authorized by council. A
renuest by Russel Haddon, for the elimination, of a serious weter prob-
lem, caused by to small a Storm Weter pnipe, w=as discussed, it was fina-
ly agreed, that Miche~les, be instructed to get more information on the
matter, and renort at the next meeting of council,relaitve to the possii~
ilty of the costs and so forth. Niche=les then proposed a plan for the
council to study, relative to the 3torm W-oter problem, of Fronk Twist,
he suggested that Mr. Twist make the necessary contracts, and then the
Borough ,would not be obligated,or set a precedent, exceot that theRoro-
ugh could reimburse,Mr. Twist proportionsatly. Cherles Lewis produced a
letter,from Jennie Niefendifer,relatiwve to damage to property, at a
recent storm,this was upon a motion of Hollerbach seconded by w=ltz
ordered turned over to Edw~rd Pfieffer, fot action. The Mayor, read a
letter signed by Ed.Smither, who is unknowm, by the post office,relative
to the laying of a sidewalk at the East side of Fifth Street, betweem
{ing . & “heetz ave;. no action was taken. Micheals fhen called attention
to a condition on Sunny Hill, stated that the new street, had been cut
to grade, a nd this left a high bank,which he was unable to do any thing
with, the street commitee wos instructed to meet with Mr. Micheal and
try and find a solution to the problem. Dr Aceto, read a letter,from
Robert Ramer, concerning a 3ewsge nroblem, Miche=ls stated that for
Mr. Ramer's own protection, hectshould install an automatic shut off,in
his lateral. Cewis read, < Lettgrsfrom Mrs.Metzger, relative to a sewer
charge, which she thought was unfair, this was left in the hsands of the
Sewer committee,for study. Chief Police Weirkck, made a request to the
council, for the purchasing of Two <hort Barrel revolvers, stated that
their present eauipment was to bulky to be worn under civiliaa clothes
this r&quest wos granted and upon a motion of Aceto, seconded byLewis
ordered to purchase at the approximate costs of $58.00 each, upon a vote

SO0 ordered. Niche=ls then stated that the motor in the pickup truck,
wAas in bad shape,and the property committee was instruec ted to take this
mstter under eousideration, bheiio ot of fa i nahs el b e



284

Skelley then brought up the question, of the Borough installing a
Gasoline pump, of their own, the estimated saving to the Borough would

be considerable, in addition to the fact that gasoline could be had at
any tiﬁe, the present system, did not allow for this, only when the
station was open; this was tabled for further discussion. aiceto stated
thét the "Planning Commission" wes studying the 3Jewer Extension, project,
and-that it was making plans to engage an Emgineer, who, aceto thought
could help them, in their study. Simington Brothers, stated in a letter,
that it must advance the:cost of their services; from $6.00 per‘hour to
$7.00, due to increased costs, this was accepted, and the property comm-

itty was =dvised to look into the matter, for further action.

Dr. Lawrence J.Kopf was elected to serve on the Board of Health, for
another Ferm,his present term having expired on the 4th of August 19686.

:he bills for the 3ewer account were then read, and upon a motion of
S=anders seconded by Skglly ordered pais as follows; McKesson &n Robbin$
96.00, North'd Water Co 44.40, andrew's Hdwe Co._65.67,P.D.&7L.Co 45,36,
Delbchemical Corn. 74.00, Fenn= Gas Co 4.26, W.&.S.Distributors 18.90,
Erosious Lumber “o. 8.00, BorvughrGenersl Account 422.78.Tot=1 § 773.37.
The following bills for the Borough 0~ eneral account were then read,

upon A motion of Hackenberg,seconded by 3kealy ordered paid as follows;
Bell Telephone “Yo 26.08,P:P.&.L.Co 683.84,3inclair G-s, 107.06,B.E.Weirick
2.4%z,Hook & Ladder Co 400.00, # 1 Fire bom;Dny $400.00,North'd natr1l
372.4O,F9yior Pav Mat Co 19.60,Memtz & Grugan 2.80,Mertz Motors Inc 147.02,
C.W.Cummings 21.00,Andrew's Hdwe 20.00Carl Rird Jr 78.63,E.C.Foultz 97 .50 4
Simington Brothers 300.00,J.F.Sngder 280.75,Houtz rrinting 54.00,Post-
maéter 5,00,H=211 frouser 2.50,Radio Communications $5,00,Local Gov. <erv.
10.00,Riegelmiers Tr=ffic Serv 58.87,3unbury Supply “o 10.62,0entr=1 renma
0il Co 26.63,Shillingford & Tyler 29.80,Garbar %ruipment Co 87.00,Total

$3279.46.

No further business, it was upon a motion of Aceto seconded by "mtlz

to adjourn, so ordered.

77 o — (:::;/
Lﬁ/z%aq77 X - . ‘

President council
.Borough secretary


Mindy
Line

Mindy
Line


BBB740

285

October 4th,1966

The rggulqr eeting of the Northumberlsand B@rmdgh Council, was
held tnis evening; with the following members present; Fresident
Zimmerm=n, B rown, Hockenberg, Hollenbach, Lewlis, Senders, 3kelly
and Waltz absent aceto.

lieeting opened with a prayer for guidance, prayer made by

Hackenberg; a delegation,of women,were present from the L=Iglon

#Apparel vompany,relative to parking on the Boroughitreets,durning
working hours, Chief Police Weirick, stated that in ss much as their
company nas, a parking lot, he thought that the employees should use

it; their oblection, was that it took to long for them to get to the

lot, and get back from lunch,if they used the company lot. Weirick

vsuggested, that he contgct the management and see 1f some thing could
be worked out.

Minutes of he last regulsr meeting were not read, upon a motion
of 3=2nders seconded by Lewis. so ordered; in order'to save time.

Corrospondence was recived from he following scources; John O.Mertz

‘resigning from the office of suditor,he having moved away from town.

FKetkhleen Cﬂtlin,DeDartment of Fighways ;Nor thumberland County LUevelopment
Coordinator.Tyler PiDe & foundry “o. and The Broscious Lumber Company.
who regquested Council to abandon East Fifth Street.

Reports from the foliowing were received and read, as follows;

Borough Healtu Officer, Compluints received and abated 3, X-Ray Cards

_1ssued 3, Inspections made 4, Licenses issued 1, fees Lollected$l.O0.

. Chief Police reported the following Lotal C=21lls 74, accidents invest-

igated 13, Hit & Sun 1, Kotor Code arrests8, Meter Fines 51.50y VMotor

_Code Fings $10.00, Total $61.50. the Borough Treasurere reported for the

Sewer account as follows; from the Commonwealth of Penns 2% reimbursement

4858.01, H.® Gourly T-p $50.00, 567.21 Denosits. “otal $ 5475.3z.

The Treasurere revorted for the Borough General A-ccount as follows;

U.S.Treasury 12.80, Be 1 Telephone Street permit $15.00, B.®.Weirick
MéserFines 79.00, Tom Wolker 1.00, R.S5.Whitmer ¥iges 15,00, North'd
Water Co. permits 35.00, Harolﬁ fe&sler 270.00, M.H.Weidner 112.50,
Hdgrold *etzger 5.00,W.&.T..Sports 5.00, Fenna G=s U65.00, County Tre=surer
136.61; Jewer Revenue Acct 369.22. Tot~1 $1062.14.

Mr. ¥Frye, was present and asked council, to have the trees trimmed |

to their recommended height,claimed low limlgs struck his truck, after



286

a lenghthy discussion, it was decided to have the paper, run an article
concerning the matter, and then if conditions were not improved, the
Borough worksenkt were instructed to take over the job, 1lst of December
was time Set. Fred Troxell was present and recuested Council, to try &
and hasten the planning of the Sewer Project on the hill section »f the
Borough, 3S=nders suggested that he thought that a local Civil Fngineer
could be contacted, who might be able to speed up the matter, Troxell
stated that he w ould be willing to offer his serviees, to whom would be
selected, he mentioned speaking to Mark St-rr, who is a loéal manx,
3olicitor Steele,stated that it was the Planning Commissons duty to
make recommendations to the council, and then council should decided what
action should be tsken. 4slo: stated that some provision should be made
by the council, to set up special funds, for the sewer Authority money,
which will soon be in the bBorough's control. Fred Troxell wss given the
permission to extend the Jewer Line on Priestley avenue; from it present
end, to tne property of Donald Troxell, a distance of 200ft, the Boroug
to furnish pioe, and he the work.
augyor :ister, asked council, to authorize the sum of $350.00, for
the F=2bridam, project, instead,bof the Airport authroity, as he felt
that more good, would come to the Borough than through the iirport.
tfter considerable discussion, during which time sSolicitor ~teele,gave
2 talk relative to the possibility of increased revenue; after a motion
wss mAade by Brown seconded by Hollenbech, it was on a vote so ordered.
A letter was received from the Proscuos Lumber Company reouesting that
East Fifth OStreet, be abandoned, from,its present terminus,over to the
Susguehanna *“o=d, the Street committee, stated that they had investigated
this® request, and in theit opinion, it was in the best intebests of the
town not to abandon, this unopened street,snd to defer action indefinitely
any act%ogj on this renuest, upon a motion of Brown seconded by 3kelly
it?ﬁhg uoon a vote so ordered. The bills for the street paving were

3

discussed, and it w=s agreed to assess the property owners along Elliot

‘Drive $0.75@ts per :oot, in as much as the Broscious Lumter Comp2ny had

paid the base and excavation portion, 75¢ plus *3.00 per foot curbimgor

a total of $3.75, ver front foot. *he Lifth street paving was assessed

o

at the front foot of'$9,45, zand the cost of curbing at 3.00, of a total

of $5.45. the difference being due to the borough being charged for the

eBcavation and base. also Fifth Street, was 32 foot wide, and Elliot nrive

was only 24 feet wide, O @ motion of Hollenb=ach seconded by -kelly the above
assessment be made, upon a vote it was so ordered.



| S

BBBE740

287

Chief Police B.E.Weirick, suggested that 1t would speed up the flow
of traffic on King Street, if the lines were changed and a Red Arrow in-
stalled on the bottom of the presnt lights,indicating a right turn on Red,
this w=s 'not ghought feasable, due to the Large 'Trucks, swinging, in msking
a turn 3outh,therby endangering any other vehicle, attempting to make the
Right turn. He then proposed the making of Weter Streédt, and Front Street
One Side Parking;after some discussion, this matter was left in the hands
of the Ja2fety Committee for further study,asnd to make a report to eounmcil.
Miche=ls was awuthorized to proceed to install storm water drains on Lower
Henover Street, from present end to the river. Nichmaels also reported that
the Storm Weter drsin had been installed between a.&.B.Streets, over the
land of Russell Heddon, this w=ss necessary, due to water flooding over the
sidewalk, cost was 527.77. ‘“‘he Fimcnace committee, made plons to meet on
October 11th,1966, for the purvose of’' setting up the budget proposals for
1967,
The bills for the 3ewer Account were then read, and upon a motion of
Brown seconded by Skelly ordered paid, as followsj;Houtz frinting 35.50,
W.&.S.Distributors 24.00, North'd Woter Company 44.28, Sunbury junnly Co.
13.68, Michael® B=aker Inc 741.38, P.P.&.L.Co 42.80, McKesson & Robbins
67.50, Penn- QG=s Cd 3.87, North'd B orough Genl 4Acct 369.23.Total$l342.27.
The following bills for the R orough Genersl Account.were tien read as
follows; upon a motion of Brown seconded by Sanders ordered paid .
Bell Televhone 29.35,P.P.&.L.Co 627.39,andrews Hdwe 49,08, Del Chemical Co
26.73,Weirick 20.40,Reichenbach, 15.75,Faul V.:ice 50.00,R.E.A Express 4.85,
J.J.Woods £2.50,North'd Water Yo 4.50,C.%.Bird Jr 60.00,E.C.Foultz .78.00,
P.P.&.1..Co 1.00,Feylor taving kat. 511.30,3unbury ~upply :o 5.15,Fabridam
550.00,Rockeys Notors 33z.38,30c security B85.14, North'd pat'l 299.40,
W.&.S.Distributors 54.00,Simirngton Bros. 144.00, Service supply Co 1,000.00,
School Income Tex 105.86,Harry koush 80.50,Capital Blue X 83.35,Penn 3elin
Construction 3365.00,Mertz Motor 22.40,Porter Welding Co. 16.50,3usquehanna E
®auip Co. 199.66,R2dio “Yommunications 35,00,Houts Printing 7.50,“erman Noll
25.00, Harold McCreary 25.00,Fryes Store 39.90J.W.Ruch 1.20,J F.Snyder 184,00,

Grimm St=mp Co 38.19. Total $ 8005,03.

froperly moved and seconded meeting be adhourned . i

22" - Vo ann ]
///i/\\ ~ 77 \VZENES cciciiatttati

UL U e /yfgg;dent council
B7{§ﬁéﬁ1éecretary '

[


Mindy
Line

Mindy
Line


Northumberland ,Penna

November 1lst,1966.

A regularly scheduled meeting of the Northumberland Eor ough
Goﬁncil was held this evening; with the following members present
President Zimmerman, Brown, Hackenberg, Hollenbach, Lewis, Sanders,
Skelly and Waltz avsent Acet, who hAas been ill.

Meeting opened with a vprayer for guidance given by Hackenberg.

Tar Strausser wes present , and renuested the council,. to consider
the'Zoning Oordinance, which at the prewent time, prohibits the using
of Trailers, in the Borough for living purposes; he has purchased land
along the North Branch of the ~usguehanna River, and has prospects for
the sale of land, pending the changé, in present Zoning Tews; 1in Aas
much as the River overflows, tnis land periodically, council,agreed to
give his reouest further study, and advise him,relative to any change
in the present 4omning Law.

Communications were read from,the following scources; Middle Creek
Paving Yompeny,Priestley Foreythe Mempmrial Library, The Sorough Plenning
Ccommission,the Ro»d Builder. The following reports were recieved and
read, upon a motion of Waltz seconded by 3anders ordered accepted a&nd
filed,as follows; Police Denartment revorted 106 calls, 10 accidents
investigated, 1 hit and run, 17 Motor Lode arrests, tamvering with
parked cars, 19, School pattol 10, meters revaired 9. Fines collect-d
meter 107.50, Motor code § lB0.0G,;otal $287.00. T.C.Walker reported
for the He=lth Deot Complaints received #nd a bated 3, X-R2y C=ards x-
issued 1, Insnections made 4, lLicenses 1,00. The Borough Treasureer
report:d for the Sewer Account as follows; Deposited 676.91. “he
Treasurer renorted for the Torough "ebaral account,the following;
J.¥F.%nyder T=xes 16,886.30, Don=1ld Treom 1500,00,R.S ,Whitmer 5.0O0,
Horold Hessler 352.00, Tom Walker 1.00, H.M.McCreary 5.00, North'd Water
Comp=ny 2.50, B.RW.Weirick 51.50, V~rious <“nti-freeze 13.30, Penn= Gas Yo
5.00, M.W.Weidner 49.50,R=1lph P=ge 75.00, Rhod= Young 5,00, J.F.Mayo
.70, worth'd Water “o 10,00, C.F.King 5,00, Clarence TEoup, 1000
County Treasurer 36.30, Broscious Lbr 5,00, Don=1d F=sold 5.00,County
Commissioners 4500.00Hazel I.Shunk 16.00, 3t.Thomas Noore 1,000.00),
Fenna Gas & Water Co Wallace Street 92.00,Broscious Homes 5,00, Sewer

Revenue account 9563.03. Total 2£5,154.73.

88¢



BBB740

President Zimmerman, stated that 1t was necessary at this time to
appbdnt Two Auditor's for the Borough due to the fact that two elected
suditors had mpved from the EBorough. Nemes suggested as being wililing to
accept the appointment were seymour J..olfe, Freeman R.Ramer and Frencis
Welgand, an election was held and wolfe and Ramer were selected.

At this time action was taken by the borough “Youncil, to terminste the
Northumberland Sewer Authority, the necessary papers, were drawn up by the
golieitor, upon a mdtion of Hollenbach and seconded by Sanders it was upon
a vote ,so brdered,paners signed by the MayorD.C.Fister ,President of the
Council, F.P.7immerman and the Secretary of the Council, R.S.Whitmer,and
delivered to MNr. Joseph Peyser representing the Sewer authority. at this
point Nr. Peyser presented a Final audit of the r escources of the Sewer
Authority,which showed assets of $ 72,503.96.

w

Solicitor Steele, then proposed the following formula, for the placing
of fdnds, in lhree seperate accounts as follows; and recommended that the
amounts\be placed in each of the following accounts. jewerx Treatment Fump
and Reserve Fdnd%SS,OO0.00, $20.000.00 in coupon bonds, and $25,000.00,im
Jeries "H" Pomds. A Sewer Extension fund, to contain & 25,000,00, im "H"
bonds. 4 Tuird fund known a&s the Jewer Revenue Fund, to be used for deposit
of any other monies; It wee also recommended that in order to Trensfer funds
from one funéd to another, that the resolution to transfer,must be aoéroved
at Two meetings; of Council. Uron « motion of 3anders seconded by Jkelly 2
this was upon A vote approved. Uvnon a motion of Hollenbach seconded by Lewis
it was agreed to invest $10,000.00, in U.S.Treasury Bills for the jewer
®Txtension Fund credit,upon a vote this was ordered.

—olicitor steele, then stated that he thought that the Borough couléd
purchase ground from the R.T..Davis Estate, at or near 8th & 0Orenge streets
with a frontage of 240 feet on Or=nge street and a depth of 190 feet,this
was left in the hands of the property committee for further investigation,
and to make their recommendation, at the next meeting of the council.

A form letter from the Recreation Yommittee, was read, and it was agreed
that Brown ,Skelly and Steele, were to attend the meeting which has been
schedul&d for the 16th of November 1966, 8.P.M. at Shikellamy High School.

A renuest from the Borough Plesnning “ommission relative to the ac ceptance
pf Buchart & Horn as Conmnsulting Firm, for the Flanning Yommission, was uvon
a motion of Woltz seconded by Hollenbsch, this was upon a vote so ordered.

Micheels stated tuat as =Safety weasure o STOP Sign should be placed at

tie intersection of Elliot Drive and Fifth street, at the lower intersection

properly moved by g y and upon a vote so order=s d

Slialelslio= B aralm e R e s e



290

Waltz stated thatrtheir is a move underway, to combine all of the
commuhities,in the area, that is the various groups, who, deal with
the improving.énd making reacuests to various government agencies,for the
advancement of local pnrojects, it is their thought that by combining, that
greater conéideration,would be given, r=2ther than each acting individually.;

The bills for the Sdéwer éccout were then read, and upon a motion of
Walt7 seconded by Browh ordered paid,upon a vote; =s fol.ows;

Northumberlsnd Water company 44.64, andrews Hardware Co 3.02, McKesson &
Poﬁbinsllno 45,00, P.P.&.L.Co 48.32, Penna Gas & Water 4.06, Borough General
ncdbunt 562.0&. +otal $ 708.07. bills for the Lorough Genaral account were
thenlread, ;nd ordered paid,by same motion. american L~France 103.17,E.C.Foultz
126.00;,C=rl ®©.Bird 91.5C,Bell Telephone Comp=ony 23. 90, P.D.&.L.Co‘878.64,'
Trutts Service Station 98.85,§.L.Montz 10,00,Blue Cross planA85.55,Priestly
Forsythe Library,léoo.oo, North'd =*at 'l 4i5;50,{.W.Ruch 19.17,W,1.W°gner
132.00,C.W.Cummings 34.50,Montgomery W~rd Co 21.67,Fostmasterl2g65,Broscious
Lumber Company 8.32,W.E.Mertz 120.49,G=mewell Company 291.45,3usquehanna
Enuipment Corp. 17.86F=ylor FP~v Mat Co l5,00,3uhbury Adto Parts Co 10.92,
Simington Brothers 301.00,Koontz Eﬂuiﬁment Co. 18.11,Duncan P-rking Meters
153.60, Andrews Hdwe Co 23.51,Sunbury,Youth Center 214.07,Bib B oys Auto

44 .B9,Porter Welding “Yo. 14.50, Total $ 3463.30.

Froperly roved and seconded meeting be ad journed,so orderdd.

\ . Vi
\_/ 2t )U JV twipvew /7

Lo o b o . A .
oughn secretdry President council


Mindy
Line

Mindy
Line


